plan as approved by the Hon’ble NCLT under the Code, not involving commercial secrets: 

1. Pre and post net worth of the company:  

The net worth of the Corporate Debtor as per its last audited financial statements as on March 31, 2025, was INR 
42,15,51,135.47/- (Indian Rupees Forty-Two Crores Fifteen Lakhs Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty-
Five and Forty-Seven Paise only).  

The post-CIRP net worth of the Corporate Debtor shall be ascertained post-implementation of the approved 
resolution plan, as duly approved by the Hon’ble NCLT. 

2. Details of assets of the company post CIRP:  

The total assets of the Corporate Debtor as per its last audited financial statements as on March 31, 2025, were

[...]

accordance with the terms of the resolution plan approved by the Hon’ble NCLT. 

6. Details of funds infused in the company, creditors paid off: 

The total funds being infused in the Corporate Debtor, under the resolution plan approved by the Hon’ble NCLT, 
is INR 37,30,13,553/- (Indian Rupees Thirty-Seven Crores Thirty Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-
Three Only), which is hereinafter referred to as “Total Bid Value”, which shall be deposited in the designated Bank 
Account within forty-five days from the Resolution plan Effective Date.  

The payments towards the Total Bid Value proposed to be made under the resolution plan approved by the Hon’ble